## **CERTIFIED FOR PARTIAL PUBLICATION\***

# IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

### SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT

## **DIVISION FIVE**

THE PEOPLE,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

MARLON BRANDON,

Defendant and Appellant.

B186361

(Los Angeles County Super. Ct. No. BA245281)

ORDER MODIFYING OPINION [NO CHANGE IN JUDGMENT]

#### THE COURT\*

It is ordered that the opinion filed herein on December 15, 2006, be modified as follows: in the partial publication footnote on page 1, the words "III (H)(6) and III (J)." are deleted and replaced with "III (B)(6) and III (E)."

On page 34, in the notation in brackets at line 16, "III (H)(6)" is deleted and replaced with "III (B)(6)".

On page 35, in the notation in brackets at line 11, "Parts III (H) and (I)" is deleted and replaced with "Parts III (C) and (D)". At line 12, "H." is deleted and replaced with "(C.)".

On page 38, line 1, "I. Sentencing" is deleted and replaced with "D. Sentencing".

<sup>\*</sup> Pursuant to California Rules of Court, rules 976(b) and 976.1, this opinion is certified for publication with the exception of parts III (H)(6) and III (J).

At line 2, "a. overview" is deleted and replaced with "1. overview". At line 17, "b. the trial" is deleted and replaced with "2. the trial".

On page 42, line 1, "c. count 22" is deleted and replaced with "3. count 22". At line 5, "in part III (H)" is deleted and replaced with "in part III (C)". In the notation in brackets at line 10, "III (J)" is deleted and replaced with "III (E)". At line 12, "J. The trial court" is deleted and replaced with "E. The trial court".

\* TURNER, P.J.

ARMSTRONG, J.

MOSK, J.